		DECORDATION E	ORM COVER SHEET		FOR TRADEMARKS
		ATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE ASSISTANT O	931	PATENTS AND TE			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): Medical Research Council 2.					
3.		r = 1099	4.		
3. 5. 6. 8.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 5-19-99					
NAME: Cancer Research Ventures UK Limited					
ADDRESS: Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London NW1 4JL, United Kingdom					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)					
SASSIGNMENT C	F \(\sqrt{WHOLE} \)	PART INTE	REST EXE	C. DATE: January 20, 1	1999
CHANGE OF NA	ME FACCURA	ATE TRANSI ATION			
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCURATE TRANSLATION ☐ SECURITY ☐MERGER ☐OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	PAT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO	
		, 			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
series code/serial no					
series code/serial no 08/896,535	234848	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of	234848	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M# DLVED:	
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of	234848 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M# DLVED: ATS ≈ TOTAL	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	234848 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE	234848 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQU	if not in item 1 1 581)
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581)
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) 50650	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL :	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) 50650	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO.	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL :	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) 50650	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STATEME	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL	if not in item 1 spondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my km	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	if not in item 1 spondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) 50650	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STATEME	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	if not in item 1 spondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT OF FEAROVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correctation is true and correctation.	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my km	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, tont.	if not in item 1 espondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT NO STATE NO S	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUITO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50650 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my km	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	if not in item 1 espondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT NO STATE NO S	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE (COUNT 50650) CLIENT NO. t and any attached coperages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning New York AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my know the original documents.	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, to the control of the contr	if not in item 1 espondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT NO(S) 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to cover sheet, attachr	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE (COUNT 50650) CLIENT NO. t and any attached coperages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning New York AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my know the original document was a series of m	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, to the control of the contr	if not in item 1 espondence /LP5769487 IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT 1 + P	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 08/896,535 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning New York AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234848 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my know the original documents.	234848 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 JEC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont. Signature kulis	if not in item 1 spondence LP5769487 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT NO(S) 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to cover sheet, attachr	M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234848 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

AGREEMENT/ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT/ASSIGNMENT is made the Zday of Dence 1989 BETWEEN Cancer Research Ventures UK Ltd of Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London NW1 4JL, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the first part and Medical Research Council, of 20 Park Crescent, London W1N 4AL, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the second part.

WHEREAS:

- A. The inventors were, at the time the invention was made, employed by the Assignor or were under an obligation to assign rights therein to the Assignor, or have subsequently agreed to assign rights therein to the Assignor, such that rights in such Application are vested in the Assignor.
- B. The parties hereto have agreed that the patent applications described in Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application") should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) and further in consideration of a revenue-sharing arrangement between the Assignee and the Assignor as beneficial owner of the Application hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the Application, the right, title, and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that the grant or patents pursuant to the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Application which may have occurred prior to date hereof, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor and the Inventors shall execute all such documents and do all such acts as may from time to time be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of the Application and for procuring the grant of patents pursuant to the Application.
- 3. The Assignee shall by virtue of this Assignment be entitled to any patents to be granted pursuant to the Application direct to the Assignee.
- 4. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000 (sixty thousand pounds).

Page 1 of 3 crctassign.doc

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0516

> Martin R. Wood Ph.D. Deputy Director, Technology Transfer Group

This agreement replaces and supersedes any previous assignment agreements.

crctassign.doc

5.

SCHEDULE 1

Technology 1 - Improvements In or Relating to Immune Response Modification

International Patent Application No. PCT/GB93/02054

Australian Patent Application No. 685399 (granted)

European Patent Application No. EP 93921048.0

Japanese Patent Application No. 508859/1994

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,145,064

Technology 2 - Improvements In or Relating to Immune Responses to Fusion Proteins

US Continuation-in-part Application No. 08/896.535

A813/1134 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

crctassign.doc
PATENT

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0518